
 

 

       ANNEX 5 
 

COUNCIL MEETING – 25 FEBRUARY 2021 
 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 
 
 

 COUNCIL TAX RESOLUTION 2021/22 
 

1. That it be noted that the Council calculated the amount of 32,309.09 as its 
Council Tax Base for the year 2021/22 in accordance with Section 31B(3) of 
the Local Government Finance Act 1992 as amended by the Localism Act 2011 
(the ‘Act’). 
 

2. That the following amounts be calculated by the Council for the year 2021/22 in 
accordance with Sections 31 and Sections 34 to 36 of the Act: 
 
(a)      £85,708,962 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council 

estimates for the items set out in Section 31A(2) of the Act 
 

(b)      £78,781,247 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council 
estimates for the items set out in Section 31A(3) of the Act. 

 
(c).       £6,927,715 being the amount by which the aggregate at 2(a) above 

exceeds the aggregate at 2(b) above, calculated by the 
Council in accordance with Section 31A(4) of the Act, as 
its Council Tax requirement for the year 

 
(c)            £214.42 being the amount at 2(c) above, all divided by the amount 

at 1 above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with 
Section 31B(1) of the Act, as the basic amount of its 
Council Tax for the year. 

 
 (d) 

Valuation Band Rushmoor Borough 
Council 

A £142.95 
B £166.77 
C £190.60 
D £214.42 
E £262.07 
F £309.72 
G £357.37 
H £428.84 

 
being the amounts given by multiplying the amount at 2(d) 
above by the number which, in the proportion set out in 
Section 5(1) of the Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in 
a particular valuation band divided by the number which in 
that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in valuation 



 

 

band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with 
Section 36(1) of the Act, as the amounts to be taken into 
account for the year in respect of categories of dwellings 
listed in different valuation bands; 

 
3 That it be noted that for the year 2021/22 Hampshire County Council, the Police 

and Crime Commissioner for Hampshire, and Hampshire and Isle of Wight Fire 
and Rescue Authority have stated the following amounts in precepts issued to 
the Council, in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance 
Act 1992, for each of the categories of the dwellings shown below: 

 
Precepting Authority Precept 

Amount 
Hampshire County Council (HCC) £43,631,811 
Police and Crime Commissioner for Hampshire (PCCH) £7,316,716 
Hampshire and Isle of Wight Fire and Rescue Authority 
(HIWFRA) 

£2,275,529 

 
Valuation 

Band 
HCC PCCH HIWFRA 

A £900.30 £150.97 £46.95 
B £1,050.35 £176.14 £54.78 
C £1,200.40 £201.30 £62.60 
D £1,350.45 £226.46 £70.43 
E £1,650.55 £276.78 £86.08 
F £1,950.65 £327.11 £101.73 
G £2,250.75 £377.43 £117.38 
H £2,700.90 £452.92 £140.86 

 
4. That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 

2(e) and 3 above, the Council, in accordance with Sections 30 and 36 of 
the Local Government Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the following 
amounts as the amounts of Council Tax for the year 2021/22 for each of 
the categories of dwellings shown below: 

 
Valuation Band TOTAL 

A £1,241.17 
B £1,448.04 
C £1,654.90 
D £1,861.76 
E £2,275.48 
F £2,689.21 
G £3,102.93 
H £3,723.52 

 
5. That the Council determines that the Council’s basic amount of Council 

Tax for 2021/22 is not excessive in accordance with principles approved 
under Section 52ZB of the Local Government Finance Act 1992. 


